INERTIA STEEL LIMITED

CIN: L51900MH1984PLC033082

Registered Office Address: Shop No 155 Second Floor, Raghuleela Mall, Borsa

Pada Road Poiser, Kandivali West, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400067

Phone No. 7030595007 Email Id. contact@inertiasteel.com Website: www.inertiasteel.com

Date: 4th April, 2024

To,

The Corporate Services Department, The BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001.

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is to inform you that the Company has received disclosers from Smt. Snehlata Vyas, Promoter of the Company under Regulations 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of shares held by her at the end of Financial Year ending on 31st March 2024.

We are enclosing herewith the Disclosure made by the Promoter under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For INERTIA STEEL LIMITED

JITENDRA RAJENDRA PATIL COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER (MEMBERSHIP NO.: A39055) To BSE Limited Corporate Services Department, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001

Subject: Submission of Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I hereby declare that I have not made any encumbrances on the shares held by me in M/s Inertia Steel Limited directly or indirectly, during Financial Year 2023-24.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you

Snehlata Vyas

Smah Cofg vyol

CC:

The Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Inertia Steel Limited Shop No 155 Second Floor, Raghuleela Mall, Borsa Pada Road Poiser, Kandivali West, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400067